Electronic Version v07 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER

10/605158

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Carlo Smith	2003-09-11	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
Disc Dealer Inc.	645 Front Street	Suite 1404	San Diego	CALIFORNIA	92101

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 858-777-5425

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 036067

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: Carlo Smith

DATE SIGNED: 2003-09-11

Total Attachments: 1 source=Ass1.tif

0.00 502689 106051

PATENT REEL: 013961 FRAME: 0316

	Form (former PTO/SR/15) (06-03)				
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) DD-P0008				
Whoreas, I/We, Carlo Smithof La Jolla, California, hereafter					
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvem APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR DEGRADING THE INFORMATION					
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	the state of the s				
Application Number	9/11/02				
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on Whereas, Disc Dealer Inc. of San Diego, Califor	nia here referred				
to "assignee" whose mailing address is645 Front Street, Suite 1	404 San Diego, CA 92101 is				
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;					
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ONE dollars acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the appliand transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be grainereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trade Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by memade. Executed this	icant(s), by these presents do sell, assign vention in the United States and the entire inted therefore in the United States, I/We emark Office to issue said United States ie same, for his sole use and behoof; and if the term for which said Patent may be the had this assignment and sale not been				
State of California County of Count	signeture me/Registration No., if applicable				
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed	this 111h Sapl Zeros				
Automor Favorer Con 27 2006	prosentativo(s) are required, Submit) multiple forms if				
The state of the s					

PATENT

REEL: 013961 FRAME: 0317